PUR - X 1000
Circulation Heater
The CAS PUR-X replaceable tube circulation heater provides contamination-free heating of liquids and gases.
SPECIFICATIONS
• PUR-X 1000: 1.5kW – 4.5kW, 120V, 200V, 208V,
 220V, 230V, 240V, 380V, 400V, 415V
• Explosion resistant (NEMA 7) electrical enclosure
• Tubing, .375” (3/8”) O.D. x .031” wall, field replaceable

PUR - X 1000
Circulation Heater
ORDERING INFORMATION
BASE CIRCULATION HEATER
NEMA 7 ENCLOSURE
HEATER WATTAGE
10 = 240V, 3-phase delta circuit 4.2kW 10.1Amps
11 = 208V, 3-phase delta circuit 3.1kW 8.8 Amps
12 = 415V, 3-phase wye circuit 4.1kW 5.8 Amps
13 = 400V, 3-phase wye circuit 3.8kW 5.6 Amps
14 = 380V, 3-phase wye circuit 3.5kW 5.3 Amps
15 = 200V, 1-phase, 2.9kW 14.6 Amps
16 = 208V, 1-phase, 3.1kW 15.2 Amps
17= 220V, 1-phase, 3.5kW 16.0 Amps
18 = 230V, 1-phase, 3.8kW 16.8 Amps
19 = 240V, 1-Phase, 4.2kW 17.5 Amps
20 = 208V, 3-phase wye circuit 4.5kW 12.5 Amps
21 = 120V, 1-phase 1.5kW 12.5 Amps
22 = 120V, 1-phase 3.0kW 25 Amps
TUBE MATERIAL
00 = Standard PFA tubing 3/8" O.D., .031" wall thickness
01 = High Purity PFA tubing 3/8" O.D., .031" wall (SEMI F57 compliant)
SENSOR
JJ = J type thermocouples
KK = K type thermocouples
ACCESSORIES (ordered separately, loose packed)
274-131-1-3 (PFA fitting 3/8" Straight Union, SEMI F57 compliant) 2 pieces
307-0-18-1 (Insulation Jacket) 1/2" fiberglass insulation, Teflon®- coated fiberglass
outer cover  (rated to 550°F/288°C), Red silicone impregnated
fiberglass inner liner, velcro flap fastening, H.T. construction.
515-68-1-5 replacement PFA tube
515-68-1-7 replacement HP PFA tube
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350 194.4
166.7
138.9
111.1
83.3
55.6
27.8
0
 5 10 15 20 25 30   scfm
TE
M